KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

e ] MIchael CaSe o mvoenmemeemesmsn e Thursday, December 30,2021 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 151  course Time: 55

Master Preferred 04 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time R W F E

4001 Zip Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debra McGee 0:36:24 100 1st [] 18 0 0 0 0 0

4003 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann Neal 0:53:40 100 ond L) [ 1 0 0 0 0 0

4002 Mike Chihuahua Stephen Carazo 0:38:00 NO L L] [ 0O 0 o0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

Master Preferred

8041 Jasper
8016 Mojo
8015 Amy
8008 Mumford
8026 Charlotte
8021 Plum
8012 Kelly

Master

8001 Dazzle
8003 Daizy
8022 Hanae
8014 Levi
8019 Lee Loo
8018 Bizzy
8009 Bacc
8025 Charley
8028 Bug
8017 Roxy
8006 Riff
8004 Pippin
8011 Susie
8030 Jesse
8024 Rebel

08 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shiba Inu
Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Papillon

Papillon

Papillon

Miniature Pinscher
Chinese Crested
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Chihuahua

Miniature Schnauzer
Papillon

Lowchen

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Brussels Griffon

Course Yardage:

Mark Yamashita
Liz Dzubay
Nadira Banik
Linda Hicken
Susan Chunn
Barbara Berk
Barbara Demko

Course Yardage:

Lee Kusek

Alan Rowley
Alan Rowley
Betsy Totten
Patti Keating
Alan Rowley
Pam Metzger
Janet K Harlow
Marian Drake
Christine Burton
Tamar Fuhrer
Czarina Ellingson
Barbara Pinnella
Lee Kusek

Michele M Morlang

Thursday, December 30, 2021

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

151 course Time: 51

FAULTS |

Time SCOI'e Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:40:31 100 st L 10 0 0 O 0 0
0:47:88 100 2nd [] 3 O 0 0 0 0
ABSENT [ Lo 0O 0 0 0 0

No Time NQ [ O 0 3 1 1 1
0:35:54 NQ [ O 0O 1 o0 1 0
0:51:39 NQ L Lo 0o 1 0 0 0
0:59:65 NQ [ O 24 2 1 0 o0

151  course Time: 50

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:28:87 100 st L 21 0O 0 O 0 0
0:32:32 100 2nd a7 0O 0 0 0 0
0:34:57 100 a3d L0 15 0O 0 0 0 0
0:37:47 100 4th 12 0O 0 0 0 0
0:40:21 100 O 9 0 0 O 0 0
0:41:71 100 Lo 8 O 0 0 0 0
0:41:81 100 [ 8 0O 0 0 0 0
0:46:56 100 O 3 0 0 O 0 o0
0:50:37 100 O O 0 0 0 0
ABSENT [ O 0O 0 O 0 0

0:40:07 NQ [ O 0 2 0 0 o0
0:40:27 NQ [ O 0 1 1 0 0
0:40:68 No U L O 0 1 0 1 0
0:44:79 NQ [ Lo 0 1 1 0 0
0:59:73 NQ [ O 27 1 2 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

Thursday, December 30, 2021

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage:

Excellent Preferred 08 inch

8013 Koda Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan Cargill
Course Yardage:
Excellent 08 inch
8023 Woody Chinese Crested Linda Randall

Course Time:

Time Score Q

0:38:28

100

151

Course Time:

Time Score q

0:62:79

NO !

51
FAULTS |
Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w F E
1st L [ 0O 0 O 0 0
50
FAULTS |
Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
OO 3 2 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
Excellent/Master | Michael Case Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 157  course Time: 50

Master Preferred 12 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E

12013 Rosie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathryn Tucker 0:32:38 100 1st 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
12014 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia Raitt 0:34:99 100 ond L) [ 15 0 0 0 0 0
12023 Vima Standard Schnauzer Patricia L. Ames 0:35:48 100 3rd ) [ 14 0 0 0 0 0
12011 Dashell Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko 0:36:61 100 ah U L) 13 0 0 0 0 0
12009 Taylor Smooth Fox Terrier Annette Ankele 0:41:47 100 L] [ 0 0 0 0 0
12024 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather Kelly 0:45:19 100 . 4 0 0 0 0 0
16006 Gotham Cocker Spaniel Colleen M. Keough 0:49:18 100 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
12015 Bear Keeshond Edward Tyler ABSENT L/ L] [ 0 0 O 0 o0
12030 Duffy Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Ward ABSENT U] (][] 0 0 0 0 0
12020 Norman All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristel Suur 0:34:99 NO L (][] 0o 1 o0 0 0
12025 Katie Miniature American Shepherd Melinda Dayhuff 0:44:42 NO U] (][] 0 1 2 0 0

Course Yardage: 151  course Time: 46

Master 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E

12008 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby Wheeler 0:28:60 100 st LI 0T a7 0 0 O 0 0
12032 Boo Weekly ~ Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:38:17 100 2nd [] 7 0O 0 O 0 o0
12001 Kes Smooth Fox Terrier patrice gail 0:41:53 100 3d L LI 4 0 0 0 0 0
12026 Burst Chinese Crested Pam Metzger 0:44:37 100 ath U U 0 0 O 0 0
12010 Treble Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan Cargill 0:46:60 100 L] [ 0 0 O 0 o0
12003 Dandini Border Terrier Alan Izumi ABSENT [ O 0O 0O ©O 0O O
12027 Rigby Poodle Harriet Rodiger ABSENT U L] [ 0O o0 O 0 o0
12012 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan 0:31:37 NO [ L O 0 0 1 2 0
12004 Presto Shetland Sheepdog Janis Stonerook 0:47:50 NO [] 0 O 3 4 1 0 0
12028 Zippy ltalian Greyhound Tawn Sinclair 0:49:27 NO [ I O 9 1 o0 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

e ] MIChael CaSe o meenmememesmsm e Thursday, December 30,2021 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 157  course Time: 50

Excellent Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12022 Ella All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristel Suur 0:34:91 100 1st O O 0O o0 O 0 0

12021 Bo Italian Greyhound Lia Raitt 0:51:71 NO [] 0] O 3 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

Master Preferred

16045 Dart
16012 Cinder
16017 Ditto
16004 Wren
16070 Sienna
16068 Coco
16005 Skootz
16040 Vendetta
16027 Leir
16020 Porter
16041 Dibs
16021 June
16024 OTTER

16 inch

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Samoyed
Working Kelpie
Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

English Springer Spaniel

Standard Schnauzer

Franz Miller

Molly Rapini
Teresa Rodney
Diane Legere-Jump
Kent Tsurumaru
Lynne Harris
Brenda Farrington
Jessica Brown
Sharon Adams
Sally Lewis
Stacey Steimle
Jodi Christy

Beverly Wein

Thursday, December 30, 2021

Course Time:

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Time SCOI'e Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:27:70 100 1st 1 20 0 0 O 0 0
0:29:83 100 2nd 1 18 O 0 0 0 0
0:30:93 100 a3d L0 a7 0O 0 0 0 0

ABSENT [ O 0O 0 O 0 o0

ABSENT [ O O 0 0 0 0

ABSENT [ O 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NQ [ O 0O 0 O 0 1
0:28:06 NQ L[| O o 1 1 1 0
0:30:04 NQ L Lo 0o 1 0 0 0
0:32:34 No [ O 0 0 0 1 0
0:33:85 NQ [ O 0 1 0 0 0
0:35:02 NO [ O o o0 1 0 0
0:38:08 NQ LI Lo 0 2 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
Excellent/Master | Michael Case Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 157  courseTime: 45

Master 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E

16050 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie Wilk 0:24:71 100 st [ [ 20 0 0 0 0 0
16002 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:27:38 100 2nd [ 17 0 0 0 0 0
16025 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons 0:27:85 100 3rd [] 17 0 0 0 0 0
16044 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:28:00 100 4th [ 17 0 0 0 0 0
16015 Steel All American Dog/Mixed Bree Suzie Highley 0:30:39 100 L] 14 0 0 0 0 0
16052 Anya Australian Cattle Dog Nicole Carazo 0:30:80 100 0 O 14 0 0 0 0 0
16043 Abbie Border Collie Libby Marsh 0:31:42 100 L1 a3 0 0 O 0 o0
16001 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:32:59 100 N 12 0 0 0 0 0
16039 Kaze Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay 0:33:26 100 Lo 0o 0 o0 0 0
16011 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating 0:33:44 100 0 O 11 0 0 0 0 0
16007 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn Berker 0:35:04 100 . 9 0 0 0 0 0
16042 Ford Basenji Linda Siekert 0:35:72 100 LI O 9 0 0 O 0 0
16047 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige Rickerd 0:37:14 100 [ 7 0 0 0 0 0
16030 Yeager Keeshond Kris Arnds 0:42:38 100 0o 2 0 0 O 0 0
16003 Ph'nx Basenji Linda/Rand Siekert 0:44:08 100 [] 0 0 0 0 0 0
16028 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle Kiernan ABSENT L/ . 0 0 0 0 0
16022 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent Tsurumaru ABSENT [ 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
16049 Hi Yah Australian Shepherd Kelly Culbert 0:24:65 NO [ 0 O 0 0 0 1 0
16048 Zasu Border Collie Miki Shannon 0:28:57 NQ 1 O 0 1 0 0 0
16037 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen Carazo 0:29:00 NO [ L O 0 1 0 1 0
16032 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Downs 0:31:87 No [ L O 0 0 0 2 0
16033 Rocket Keeshond Robyn McNutt 0:34:28 NOQ [] N 0 0 0 1 0
16010 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry 0:38:32 NO L] . 0 1 2 0 0
16009 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds 0:58:30 NO L] . 39 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

Excellent Preferred

16023 Amos
16008 Lady Sif
16016 Lani

Excellent

16019 Baz
16046 Samigirl
16034 Bert
16035 Dylan

Course Yardage:

16 inch
Border Collie Kathryn Tucker
Border Collie Sharon Adams
Portuguese Water Dog Molly Tobin
Course Yardage:
16 inch
All American/Mixed Breed Karen Gamboa

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy Slaughter
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje  Bill Space

Smooth Fox Terrier Annette Ankele

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Thursday, December 30, 2021

162  course Time: 48
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:30:23 NQ [ 1 O 0 1 0 1 0
0:32:06 NO [ [ O 0 0 0 1 0
0:38:70 NQ [ O 0 1 O 1 0
157  course Time: —45
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:27:03 100 st [ O 0 0 O 0 0
0:36:64 100 2nd [ [ 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT L L O 0O 0 O 0 o0
0:45:48 NQ [ O 0 1 O 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

Master Preferred

20009 Doogie
20042 Strider
20021 Sprocket
20050 Koa
20056 Cimer

20 inch

Border Collie Tracy Golden
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Hayley J Mack
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Christie Latour
Golden Retriever Joanne Sato

Belgian Tervuren Cindy L. Chick

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores
162  course Time: 51

FAULTS |

Time SCOI'e Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:29:70 100 st LI 21 0 0 O 0 0
0:31:17 100 2nd LI 19 0O 0 O 0 o0
0:32:41 100 ard LI 18 0O 0 O 0 0
0:33:07 100 ath L1 LT 17 0 0 O 0 0

No Time NQ [ O o 2 1 1 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

Master

20026 Score
20007 Rain
20043 Bacon
20017 Remy
20059 Fargo
20005 Rio
20051 Rumor
20030 Sloan
20036 Tori
20054 Joule
20015 Zooom
20048 Zipper
20031 Sandy
20013 Pimms
20023 Sport
20055 Poppy
20012 Lily
20040 Rudy
20049 Duane O
20004 Elton
20060 Joy
20003 Jazzy

20044 Harlequin

20033 Rainy

20 inch

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa Rodney

Border Collie
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Olga Chaiko
Tracy Golden
Amy Lavoie
Carol Keller
Teri Chang
Debby Wheeler
Jamie Walton
Kathy Moore
Dixie Hambrick
George Stupar
Ann Grimes
Eileen Kickish
Carol Keller
Robert Prechtl
Sarah Garvey
LYNNE HARRIS
Fran Fleck
Janet Brown
Julia Wolfe
Kent Tsurumaru
Nancy Gills
Kerry Stevenson

Patty Rich

Thursday, December 30, 2021

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

162  course Time:

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

Time Score Q
0:23:75 100 1st
0:25:36 100 2nd
0:26:06 100 3rd
0:26:35 100 4th
0:27:16 100
0:28:24 100
0:28:97 100
0:29:04 100
0:29:20 100
0:29:93 100
0:30:00 100
0:30:90 100
0:35:09 100
0:37:35 100
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT |
ABSENT [
No Time NQ [
No Time NQ [
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

20029 Lulu
20041 Quincy
20024 Echo
20057 Zooey
20053 Mr. Quinn
20008 Sushi
20028 Finnick
20037 Olli
20001 Batman
20052 Skeeter
20046 Danny
20045 Mr. Magoo
20032 Xena
20011 Red

Australian Cattle Dog
Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Working Kelpie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Paige Rickerd
Carol Karas
Robert Peterson
Tracy England
George Stupar
Susan Humphrey
Jessica Brown
Jacqueline Lomax
John Zappe
Cheryl Laudert
Susan Humphrey
Heather Kelly
Sheri Hudson

Margery Zweizig

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

Thursday, December 30, 2021

No Time NQ [ O 0o 1 0 0
No Time NQ [ O 0 1 o0 0
0:24:90 NQ [ L O O 0 O 2
0:25:94 NO [ O 0O 0 0 1
0:26:74 NOQ L Lo 0O 0 0 1
0:27:90 NQ L O o 0 1 1
0:29:00 NQ [ Lo 0o 0 1 0
0:30:08 NQ [ O 0O 0 O 1
0:34:05 NQ L O 0O 1 0 1
0:35:67 NO [ O 0 2 0 1
0:37:80 NQ [ Lo 0o 1 0 0
0:40:43 NQ [ O 0 1 1 2
0:44:33 No U O 3 0 1 0
0:53:69 NQ L Lo 30 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

- JWW Class Scores

O O O O O O O O o o o O Fr Pk



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

e oS oL ] MIChACI CASe o eseemrmssmoe e Thursday, December 30, 2021 - IWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 162 courseTime: _________ 43

Excellent 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

20066 X Belgian Tervuren Judy Turner 0:28:17 100 st L1 [0 0 0 O 0 0
20010 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs 0:32:75 100 ond [ [ 0O 0 O 0 0
20025 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes Ward 0:34:62 100 3d LI L 0O 0 O 0 0
20014 Dottie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen Ni 0:36:41 100 4th 1 [ 0 0 0 0 0
20019 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi Prechtl ABSENT L/ L] [ 0 0 O 0 o0
20034 Cecllia Golden Retriever Julia Wolfe ABSENT ! L O 0 0 0 0 0
20035 Roma Australian Shepherd Nancy Giltner ABSENT | 1 O 0 0 O© 0 0
20061 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica Brown 0:25:90 NO [ L] [ 0 0 O 1 0
20016 Bowie Australian Shepherd Peggy Y. Miller 0:27:53 NO L] L] [ 0 0 0 1 0
20069 Visa Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington/Mar __ 0:28:69 NO L 1 O 0O 0 o0 1 0
20047 Riptide Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy Meissner 0:30:55 NQ L] . 0 0 1 0 0
20038 Juice Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:32:85 NO [] O 0 0 2 0 0
20083 Maverick Border Collie Melanie Horn 0:33:12 NQ U 0o 0o 1 1 0 0
20039 Jessie Vizsla Nancy Fenoglio 0:42:39 NQ [ L O 0 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master l Michael Case

Master

24008 Dare
24011 Jif
24006 Bender
24007 Jetta
24009 Brew
24002 Sterling

Excellent

24004 Harper
24010 Choo
24005 Maverick

Master

24901 Hank

Course Yardage:

24 inch

Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami

Weimaraner Lori Barbee
Belgian Tervuren Sarah Naia Stier

Doberman Pinscher Nancy Ledyard

Golden Retriever Teri Chang
Weimaraner Lori Barbee
Course Yardage:
24 inch

Labrador Retriever Laurie Moore

Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem
Labrador Retriever Billy Bell
Course Yardage:

24C inch

Golden Retriever Vee Balma

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Thursday, December 30, 2021

162 course Time: 46
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:28:51 100 st LI LT a7 0 0 O 0 0
0:28:89 100 2nd L LI 17 0O 0 O 0 o0
0:33:05 100 ard L 12 0O 0 O 0 o0
ABSENT L 1 O 0 0 O 0 0
0:27:76 NQ L O 0O 0 O 1 0
0:32:01 NO [ O 0 1 O 0 o0
162 course Time: 46
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:35:56 100 1st [ O 0O 0 O 0 0
0:45:53 100 2nd [ [ 0 0 O 0 0
0:40:19 NQ L O 0o 1 1 1 0
162 course Time: 43
FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:27:48 NQ [ 1 O o 1 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Michael Case

Premier Preferred

8009 Bacc

Premier

8019 Lee Loo
8014 Levi

Premier Preferred

12014 Henrik
12021 Bo

Premier

12003 Dandini
12017 Toast
12004 Presto

04 inch

Chinese Crested

08 inch

Chinese Crested

Miniature Pinscher

12 inch

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Italian Greyhound

12 inch

Border Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Pam Metzger

Patti Keating

Betsy Totten

Lia Raitt
Lia Raitt

Alan Izumi
Leslie Wilk

Janis Stonerook

Thursday, December 30, 2021

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:45:13 100 1st L1 LI
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:46:08 100 1st L
No Time NO L] O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:36:12 NO [ O
0:44:78 NQ [ O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT L O O
No Time NO LI O O
0:52:42 NO [ 0 O

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0

0 0 1 1
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 1 0 0

0 1 1 0 0
FAUL TS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 2 2 1 1

15 3 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

) MiChREl CaSE Thursday, December 30, 2021 _ - JWW Class Scores
Premier Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16069 Trip Golden Retriever Miki Shannon 0:39:74 100 st U 0O 0 0 0 0
16014 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating 0:40:34 100 ond L) [ 0 0 0 0 0
16020 Porter Irish Water Spaniel Sally Lewis 0:37:47 NO L ][] o o 1 0 o0
Premier 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16049 Hi Yah Australian Shepherd Kelly Culbert 0:29:01 100 1st LI 0 0 0 0 0
16048 Zasu Border Collie Miki Shannon 0:29:80 100 2nd [ [J 0 0 O 0 0
16037 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen Carazo 0:30:08 NO [] L] [ 0 0 0 1 0
16025 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons 0:30:88 NO [ O 0 0 0 2 0
16001 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:42:02 NO [ ][] o 0 1 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
Premier l Michael Case Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores

Premier 20 inch

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
20047 Riptide Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy Meissner 0:32:32 100 1st [] 0 0 0 0 0
20030 Sloan Vizsla Jamie Walton 0:32:68 100 2nd [ O 0 0 0 0
20044 Harlequin Border Collie Kerry Stevenson 0:34:42 100 3rd L 0 0 0 0 0
20043 Bacon Border Collie Tracy Golden ABSENT [ O 0 0 0 0 0
20036 Tori Golden Retriever Kathy Moore ABSENT L/ L] [ 0O o0 O 0 o0
20055 Poppy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sarah Garvey ABSENT L/ L] [ 0O 0 0 0 0
20003 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills ABSENT L L] [ 0 0 O 0 0
20071 Mira Border Collie Keith Highley No Time NO [ L] [ o o 1 1 1
20059 Fargo Vizsla Carol Keller No Time NO L ][] 0o 1 o0 0o 1
20024 Echo Border Collie Robert Peterson No Time NO [] OO 0 1 0 0 1
20033 Rainy Golden Retriever Patty Rich 0:30:81 NO [ L] [ 0O o0 O 1 0
20016 Bowie Australian Shepherd Peggy Y. Miller 0:31:54 NO [] L] ] 0 0 0 2 0
20007 Rain Border Collie Olga Chaiko 0:31:89 NO [ ][] o 0 1 2 0
20025 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes Ward 0:35:23 NO [ (][] 0 0 0 1 0
20008 Sushi Border Collie Susan Humphrey 0:36:68 NOQ [] L] ] 0 2 1 0 0
20045 Mr. Magoo Portuguese Water Dog Heather Kelly 0:39:64 NO [ L O 0 1 0 1 0
20010 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs 0:47:33 NO [ L] [ 18 3 0 2 0
20046 Danny Border Collie Susan Humphrey 0:47:60 NO L] (][] 18 1 2 0 0
Premier 24 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24006 Bender Belgian Tervuren Sarah Naia Stier 0:40:27 100 1st LJ 0 0 0 0
24009 Brew Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:32:91 NO [ L] [ o 0 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

____Premier ]| Michael Case Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores
Premier 24C inch = |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24902 Gus Labrador Retriever Leslie Kuenzig 0:39:66 NO [ (][] o 1 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
Open l Michael Case Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 130 course Time: 46
Open 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
8036 Harley All American Dog/Mixed Bree STEVE WIENS 0:31:43 100 1st L1 LI 0O 0 O 0 0
8029 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina Ellingson 0:31:54 100 2nd L] [ 0 0 0 0 0
8035 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk 0:42:09 95 3d LI L o 1 o0 0 0
8034 Poppy Russell Terrier Debbie Manos ABSENT L . 0 0 0 0 0
8040 Tigger Dandie Dinmont Terrier Carol Hamilton No Time NO [ L] [ o 8 1 1 1
8042 Sammy Silky Terrier Nikki Myers No Time NO [ 0 O 0 2 0 0 1
8032 Jasmine Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lynn Shimada 0:37:76 NO [ L O 0 2 2 3 0
Course Yardage: 130 course Time: 43
Open 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
12035 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice Daniel 0:29:85 100 1st 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12034 Hotshot All American/Mixed Breed Bari Boersma 0:27:85 NO [] OO 0 0 1 0 0
12017 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk 0:30:82 NO L L] [ o 1 1 0 0
Course Yardage: 137  course Time: 44
Open Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
16018 Danne Jo German Pinscher Robyn Harrel ABSENT U] (][] 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 134 course Time: 41
Open 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
16054 Chanel Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Elaine Myhowich 0:43:52 96 1st [ [ 4 0 0 0 0
16056 Tails Miniature American Shepherd Charmaine Tong-Kauf ABSENT L] L] [ 0 0 0 0 0
16066 Zora Miniature American Shepherd Carolyn Marks No Time NO [ L] [ 0O 6 2 1 1
16053 Emma Keeshond Patti Voyles 0:51:35 NQ U 0o 20 3 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Michael Case

Open Preferred

20063 Luka

Open

20062 Rosie
20018 Two
20071 Mira
20064 Sora
20020 Tony
20027 RAVEN
20022 Magic
20073 Fifille
20072 Sisu

Open

24013 Gracie
24012 Maui

Open

24902 Gus

20 inch

Labrador Retriever

20 inch

Flat-Coated Retriever

Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Paulette Suiter

Dutch Shepherd

Vizsla

24 inch

Poodle

Golden Retriever

24C inch

Labrador Retriever

Thursday, December 30, 2021

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 137  course Time: 47
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Holly Sjogren 0:28:31 100 1st L [
Course Yardage: 137  course Time: 39
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Kate Myers ABSENT L L] [
Juan Chacon ABSENT L] O O
Keith Highley No Time NO L O O
Kirby Mcllveen 0:25:24 NO [ ][]
Melinda Dayhuff 0:26:63 NO [ L] ]
Shannon Miller 0:28:45 NO [ ][]
0:29:77 NO [ O O
Sylviane Chapoulaud 0:31:15 NO [ L] ]
Jamie Walton 0:48:09 NO L ][]
Course Yardage: 137  course Time: 42
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Steven Villa ABSENT L (][]
Joanne Sato 0:45:74 NO [ L] [
Course Yardage: 137  course Time: 39
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Leslie Kuenzig 0:25:84 NO [ ][]

FAULTS

Time R w F E

0 0 0 0 0

FAULTS |

Time R w F E

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 0 1

0 0 0 1 0

0 0 0 2 0

0 2 0 1 0

0 2 1 0 0

0 3 2 3 0

18 3 1 0 0

FAULTS |

Time R \W F E
0 0 0 0

6 3 2 0

FAULTS |

Time R w F E

0 0 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Michael Case

Novice Preferred

8038 Fancy

Novice B

8033 Ginny

Novice Preferred

12039 Joya
12038 Carma

Novice B

12037 Will
12036 Vincent

Course Yardage:

08 inch
Miniature Pinscher Ladonna Loken
Course Yardage:
08 inch
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Mah
Course Yardage:
12 inch
Border Collie Karen Barone

Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks

Course Yardage:

12 inch
Border Terrier Dana Dacier
Manchester Terrier Linda Randall

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores
98  course Time: 44
FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:54:20 NQ [ O 0 2 1 1 0
98  course Time: 43
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w F E
ABSENT [ O 0 0 O 0 0
100  courseTime: ____ 41
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
ABSENT [ Lo 0O 0 0
ABSENT | O 0O 0 O 0 0
98 courseTime: ______ 39
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w F E
0:26:55 100 st L1 [0 0O 0 0 0
0:35:56 95 2nd [ [J 0o 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Michael Case

Novice B

16057 Gemma
16059 Gideon
16062 rezz
16060 Ledgen
16055 Sam
16058 Khaleesi
16064 Gingi
16065 Flea

Novice A

16063 Shadow

Course Yardage:

16 inch
Cirnechi dell'Etna Christina Terbeek
Shiba Inu Liesl Tiefenthaler

All American/Mixed Breed Belinda McMurray

Basenji Linda Or Rand Siekert

Standard Schnauzer Carol Karas

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia Raitt

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr John Zapp

English Cocker Spaniel Tracy England
Course Yardage:

16 inch

Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Keatinge

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

Thursday, December 30, 2021 - JWW Class Scores
100 course Time: 36
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:19:31 100 1st L1 LI 0 0 O 0 0
0:21:41 100 2nd L) LI 0O 0 O 0 o0
0:24:40 100 ard [0 0O 0 O 0 0
0:25:99 100 gth L1 [ 0 0 O 0 0
0:35:10 100 L O 0O 0 O 0 o0
ABSENT | 1 O 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT | 1 O 0o 0 O 0 0
0:15:85 NO L L O 0O 0 O 1 0
100  course Time: 36
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w F E
0:29:03 100 1st L L 0O 0 O 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Michael Case

Novice Preferred

20077 Luca
24015 Enze

Novice B

20078 Scorch
20075 Mako
20068 Ellie
20070 Hoolie
20074 Bitsy
20079 Boost
20065 Freddie

Novice B

24014 Watson
24016 Rosie
20076 Beam

20 inch

Golden Retriever

Bernese Mountain Dog

20 inch

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

24 inch

Flat-Coated Retriever
Poodle

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Laura Hogan

Robin Windlinger

Course Yardage:

Carol Keller

MaryKate Pennington

Gloria Picking
Louise Mitchell
Pam Marks
Tracy Golden
Vee Balma

Course Yardage:

Debbie Best
Mark Yamashita

Kara Trummel

Thursday, December 30, 2021

102 course Time: 41
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:39:22 100 1st L1 LI
0:29:01 NO [ [ O

102 course Time: 34
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:17:88 100 1st [ O
0:17:89 100 2nd [ [
0:19:94 100 3rd [ [
0:37:50 87 gth L 0
ABSENT LI 0 O
No Time NO [ L1 O
0:20:18 NO [ O O

102 course Time: 36
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:24:52 NQ [ OO
0:27:33 NO [ O O
0:41:84 No [ O

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS
Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

3 2 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 4 2 0 1

0 0 1 0 0
FAUL TS |

Time R w F E
0 1 1 3 0

0 0 0 1 0

5 2 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



